

PLEASE JOIN US IN REVIVING THE SPIRIT OF THE HISTORICAL CHALONER & CO. ORIGINALLY OPENED IN 1874.

BUILDING ON OUR PAST TO IMPROVE OUR FUTURE!

0

MEMBERSHIP TYPES

Annual Single Humidor Membership

\$750 annually plus \$300 quarterly minimum spend

Annual Group/Corporate Humidor Membership

\$2,600 annually plus \$800 quarterly minimum spend

Your membership in the exclusive Chaloner's Cigar Society* includes:

- Full access to the 3rd floor Chaloner's Cigar Society & Billiard Room via member's key fob. Single memberships receive 1 key fob and 1 locker key, 2nd Key Fob available for purchase for \$250. Group/Corporate memberships receive 6 key fobs and 6 locker keys.
- Access to the Member's lounge for up to three (3) guests to the Chaloner's Cigar Society per membership, per visit. Each Group/Corporate Member may bring in up to 3 guests per visit. If you have more than three (3) guests, please see Bar Staff for Day Passes.
- Personalized humidor on the 3rd floor of Chaloner's Cigar Society.
- Specialized name placard on the door of your personal humidor.
- Chaloner's Cigar Society Leather Key Chain

0

- 15% off all purchases of boxes of cigars, and all cigar accessories (lighters, cutters, etc.).
- Member's Monday Discount*** 20% off your entire purchase at Chaloner's Cigar House and Chaloner & Co.
- Personal bottle service (**unconsumed spirits can be stored in your private humidor/locker).
- Third Street Cigar Reciprocity Member Benefit (see attached for details)
- Member Purchase Rewards Program (see attached for details)

NAME:
LOCKER NO:
SIGNATURE:
DATE:
*Chaloner's Cigar Society is an assumed name of Chaloner's Cigar House, LLC.

**All spirits & beer stored or consumed onsite must be purchased at Chaloner's Cigar House. Wine may be brought in but is subject to a \$50 per bottle corking fee. All beer, wine, and liquor purchased on premises, must be consumed on premises, unless they are DARA or Togo drinks.

***Day of week subject to change. 20% discount not to be combined with any other offer or discount.



MEMBERSHIP POLICIES AND AGREEMENT

You agree that all cigars consumed on the premises will be purchased from Chaloner's Cigar House, LLC

Locker #:		Memb	ership #			
Effective Date:		Key Fob#				
Name:						
Address:	City	State	Zip			
Email Address:		Phone:				
2 nd Key Fob Holder Name:						
2 nd Key Fob Holder Email		2 nd Key Fob #_				
Group/Corporate (1st Person c	on the list is Primary (Contact/Credit Card Ho	older)			
1. NAME:	EMAIL:	10H9	VE:	_Key Fob #		
2. NAME:	EMAIL:	PHO1	VE:	_ Key Fob #		
3. NAME:	EMAIL:	PHO1	VE:	_ Key Fob #		
4. NAME:	EMAIL:	PHOP	VE:	_ Key Fob #		
5. NAME:	EMAIL:	PHOP	VE:	_ Key Fob #		
6. NAME:	EMAIL:	PHO1	VE:	_ Key Fob #		
Credit card will only be used p	per authorization by	the cardholder.				
l,		give Chalone	ər's Cigar H	ouse permission to		
charge this card.		-	-			
Circle One: Visa Mastercard	d Discover Amex	Cash/Check				
Card #:		Exp Date:				
CVC Code:	Billing Zip Code	:				
Signature :			Date			
Charge to Locker- Signing below my daily transactions. An auto				credit card on file for		
I acknowledge there is a \$100 non-refundable application deposit. The deposit will be applied toward my membership payment due upon receiving my locker.						
Noto: Pricing torms policio	and conditions	are subject to review		al basis. You will be		

Note: Pricing, terms, policies, and conditions are subject to review on an annual basis. You will be subject to the pricing, terms, policies, and conditions in effect at the time your membership is secured.

Signature :

Date

Chaloner's Cigar House, LLC 108 West Maumee St. Adrian, MI 49221 (517) 263-9803 www.chalonerscigarhouse.com



BY SIGNING THIS MEMBERSHIP CONTRACT, YOU AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND POLICIES:

- i. Member and all of member's guests are over the age of 21. IDs will be checked by staff.
- ii. Payment is due upon signing and is nonrefundable and non-transferable.
- iii. Member assumes full responsibility for the contents of their humidor/locker.
 - a. Chaloner's Cigar Society does not insure, nor is it responsible for any contents stored in the humidors/lockers.
 - b. There is one member per Single membership locker (up to six members per Group/Corporate), one key will be issued per Single (up to six keys per Group/Corporate) humidor/locker, and it (they) must be returned upon termination of membership.
 - c. There will be a \$150 charge for lost or unreturned humidor/locker keys.
 - d. Chaloner's Cigar Society has the right to access any humidor/locker at any time.
- iv. One key fob will be issued per Single Membership, (up to six key fobs for Group/Corporate) humidor/locker for access to Chaloner's Cigar Society. A 2nd key fob per Single membership (maximum of 2 key fobs per membership) is available for a \$250 purchase. 2nd key fob expires on the same date as the primary membership.
 a. There is a \$25 charge for lost key fobs.
- v. Day pass fees of \$10 per guest more than the 3 guests allowed, plus a \$10 refundable charge for each Day pass. The \$10 deposit will be refunded when each day pass is returned to Chaloner's. **Note:** One pass will be issued for all guests in a group.
- vi. Wine and Spirits purchased at Chaloner's Cigar House may be stored in your personalized humidor locker. Beer and Spirits must be purchased from Chaloner's Cigar House. Wine brought in is subject to a \$50 per bottle corking fee. No beer or liquor purchased outside of Chaloner's Cigar House is allowed to be brought on the premises.
- vii. Management reserves the right to close or restrict Chaloner's Cigar House for any purpose or function. Via email, Chaloner's Cigar Society members will receive a 15-day notice of closure before a function, when possible
- viii. Management reserves the right to suspend or revoke a membership for non-payment of bill, breach of contract, misconduct, or failure to adhere to any of the rules, regulations, and policies of Chaloner's Cigar House
- ix. In addition to the annual membership fee, there is a \$300 minimum spend requirement per quarter for a Single Membership, and \$800 for a Group/Corporate Membership before tax and gratuity.
 - a. If spending falls below \$300 each quarter, (\$800 for Group/Corporate) the credit card on file will be charged the difference. All purchases at Chaloner & Co. and Chaloner's Cigar House go towards the \$300 (\$800) quarterly minimum spend requirement.
 - b. A member <u>must</u> always have an up-to-date credit card on file.
 - c. Chaloner's Cigar Society reserves the right to suspend access to any humidor/locker for 30 days due to non-payment.
 - d. If non-payment exceeds 30 days, Chaloner's Cigar Society reserves the right to seize the contents of the humidor/locker and terminate membership.
 - e. A 30-day notice in writing must be given by a member if they choose to terminate their membership.
- x. Chaloner's Cigar House reserves the right to refuse service and/or lounge access to any person, including Chaloner's Cigar Society members.
- xi. All seating at Chaloner's Cigar House is first come first served, including the Member's Lounge and Billiards Room.

xii. You understand that there are certain inherent risks to the activities at Chaloner's Cigar House, including but not limited to the risks associated with smoking and second-hand smoke, and you agree to assume these risks.

NAME:			
LOCKER NUMBER:			
SIGNATURE:	DATE	:	
0			O